# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Boom Brands, LLC		03/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyper Network Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	3750 Investment Lane #2		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33404		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842566	BEAUTY SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3721303	CARB CUTTER
Registration Number:	3686041	CEMICORE
Registration Number:	3681792	HEALTHY NATURAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3708103	HEMOPLEX
Registration Number:	3686057	SUPPLEMENTAL KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3760506	THIN TAB
Registration Number:	3686026	NU-SOURCE
Registration Number:	3714521	NU-GREENS
Registration Number:	3686027	NU-THERAPY
Registration Number:	2884446	THINBAR
Registration Number:	2906588	DO YOU CHEAT?
Registration Number:	2982000	TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3004956	VITA HEART
		IRADEMARK

900189399 REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0450

I.		
Registration Number:	2880336	ZOOM
Registration Number:	2711352	EAT LESS
Registration Number:	2690795	FAT CUTTER PLUS
Registration Number:	2622877	I CHEAT
Registration Number:	3165762	BEAUTY SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3247863	FATDROP
Serial Number:	85112205	SLIMMING MADE SIMPLE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (772)408-8086

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-932-0900

Email: leslie@leslieburgk.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Burgk

Address Line 1: 580 Village Blvd, Suite 150

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie A. Burgk	
Signature:	/LAB/	
Date:	04/14/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Big Boom TM assignment04142011\_00000#page1.tif source=Big Boom TM assignment04142011\_00000#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0451

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BIG BOOM BRANDS, LLC.**, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3750 Investment Lane, Suite 2, West Palm Beach, Florida has acquired, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks, service marks, and federal trademark registration (the "Marks"):

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
BEAUTY SCIENCE	77724211	3842566	08/31/2010
CARB CUTTER	77683483	3721303	12/08/2009
CEMICORE	77695970	3686041	09/22/2009
HEALTHY NATURAL SYSTEMS	77723623	3681792	09/08/2009
HEMOPLEX	77693440	3708103	11/10/2009
SUPPLEMENTAL KNOWLEDGE	77701939	3686057	09/22/2009
THIN TAB	77779760	3760506	03/16/2010
NU-SOURCE	77693465	3686026	09/22/2009
NU-GREENS	77684556	3714521	11/24/2009
NU-THERAPY	77693482	3686027	09/22/2009
THINBAR	78310429	2884446	09/14/2004
DO YOU CHEAT?	78310399	2906588	11/30/2004
TOGETHER	78313128	2982000	08/02/2005
VITA HEART	78270927	3004956	10/04/2005
ZOOM	78189330	2880336	08/31/2004
EAT LESS	76449875	2711352	04/29/2003
FAT CUTTER PLUS	76415744	2690795	02/25/2003
I CHEAT	75939009	2622877	09/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0452

BEAUTY SCIENCE	76632051	3165762	10/31/2006
FATDROP	76082384	3247863	05/29/2007
SLIMMING MADE SIMPLE	85112205		

WHEREAS, HYPER NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC., a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business 3750 Investment Lane, Suite 2, West Palm Beach, Florida, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and federal trademark registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIG BOOM BRANDS, LLC., hereby assigns to HYPER NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC., all right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries throughout the world in and to said Marks together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks and federal registrations thereof.

BIG BOOM BRANDS, LLC

By:	Villa IIII resident
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by	refere me on this & the March
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to	perofe the off this of the produced a State
	sonally known to me or who has produced a State
of Driver's License Number	as
identification and whom did take an oath.	Man lalla
[NOTARY SEAL]	1/1000 Nacco
· ·	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE
	STATE OF FLORIDA

Mona Lalla

Printed Name of Notary

Commission No.: <u>DD969301</u>

Commission Expires: <u>March 14</u> 2014

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

MONA LALLA

Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2014 Commission # DD 969301 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.